Test report no. 09005731 Page 1 of 27
EUT: UMRR-P-0911
FCC ID: W34UMRR09 Date of issue: 2009-09-24
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a  Vers. no. 1.09
D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach
Tel.: +49 2207-9689-0 Fax: +49 2207 9689-20
e-mail: manfred.dudde@t-online.de http://www.dudde.com

Equipment category Field disturbance sensor
Trade name smartmicro
Type designation UMRR-09
Serial no. RF # 36023 DSP # 09.0494
RF # 36024 DSP # 09.0495
UMRR-P-0911
Variants
Test report no. 09005731 Page 3 of 27
EUT: UMRR-P-0911
FCC ID: W34UMRR09 Date of issue: 2009-09-24
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a  Vers. no. 1.09
D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach
Tel.: +49 2207-9689-0 Fax: +49 2207 9689-20
e-mail: manfred.dudde@t-online.de http://www.dudde.com
1. Test result summary
CFR
Section
Report
Chapter
Requirements
Headline
Test result
15.203 8.1 Antenna requirement Pass Fail N.t.
15.205 8.2 Restricted bands of operation Pass Fail N.t.
15.209 8.3 Radiated emissions Pass Fail N.t.
15.215 8.8 Bandwidth Pass Fail N.t.
15.245 8.5 Field strength Pass Fail N.t.
15.107 8.6 Conducted limits Pass Fail N.t.
The equipment meets the requirements Yes No
Signature
(Technical engineer) Ralf Trepper
Signature
(Manager) Manfried Dudde
Test report no. 09005731 Page 4 of 27
EUT: UMRR-P-0911
FCC ID: W34UMRR09 Date of issue: 2009-09-24
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a  Vers. no. 1.09
D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach
Tel.: +49 2207-9689-0 Fax: +49 2207 9689-20
e-mail: manfred.dudde@t-online.de http://www.dudde.com

Type of equipment   : Radar Sensor
Trademark    : smartmicro
Type designation   : UMRR-P-0911
Hardware version   : UMRR-P-0911
Serial number    :  RF Serial #36023 / DSP Serial #09.0494,
   RF Serial #36024 / DSP Serial #09.0495
Software release   : ---
Power used    : 8.0 to 32.0 V DC
Frequency range   : 24.075 GHz ... 24.175 GHz
Frequency used    : 24.075 GHz ... 24.175 GHz
Generated or used frequencies  : 24.075 GHz ... 24.175 GHz
FCC ID    :  W34UMRR09
For issuing this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identifications
External photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2009-09-24 Annex no. 1
Internal photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2009-09-24 Annex no. 2
Occupied bandwidth plot 2009-09-21 Annex no. 3
FCC ID label sample 2009-09-24 Annex no. 4
Technical description 2009-09-24 Annex no. 5
Test setup photos 2009-09-18 Annex no. 6
Block diagram 2009-09-24 Annex no. 7
Schematics 2009-09-24 Annex no. 8
Part list 2009-09-24 Annex no. 9
Operational description 2009-09-24 Annex no. 10
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at m. dudde hochfrequenz - technik for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
Test report no. 09005731 Page 8 of 27
EUT: UMRR-P-0911
FCC ID: W34UMRR09 Date of issue: 2009-09-24
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a  Vers. no. 1.09
D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach
Tel.: +49 2207-9689-0 Fax: +49 2207 9689-20
e-mail: manfred.dudde@t-online.de http://www.dudde.com
6. Conclusions, observations and comments
The test report will be filed at m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik for a period of 10 years following the issue of this
report. It may only be reproduced or published in full. Reproduction or publication of extracts from the report
requires the prior written approval of m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik.
The results of the tests as stated in this report are exclusively applicable to the EUT as identified in this report.
m.dudde hochfrequenz-technik cannot be held liable for properties of the EUT that have not been observed during
these tests.
m.dudde hochfrequenz-technik assumes the sample to comply with the requirements of 47 CFR Part 15 C–
Intentional Radiators and ANSI C63.4-2003 for the respective test sector, if the test results turn out positive.
Comments: The UMRR-P-0911 is technical identically to the existing FCC ID: W34UMRR09. They’re only
differ in their antennae.
Additional equipment for the tests to carry on the EUT:
  Sony Vaio    Heiden Power supply
  Model PCG-8Quem   Type: 1108-32
  S. No. 28174651 5220103  S. No. 005504
Technical inspector:
Date : 2009-09-24
Name : Ralf Trepper
Signature :
Technical responsibility for area of testing:
Date : 2009-09-24
Name : Manfried Dudde
Signature :
Test report no. 09005731 Page 9 of 27
EUT: UMRR-P-0911
FCC ID: W34UMRR09 Date of issue: 2009-09-24
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a  Vers. no. 1.09
D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach
Tel.: +49 2207-9689-0 Fax: +49 2207 9689-20
e-mail: manfred.dudde@t-online.de http://www.dudde.com
7. Operation description
 7.1 EUT details